REGD. NO. JK-33

PART I-B

Jammu and Kashmir Government-Notifications.

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DEPARTMENT OF FOREST, ENVIRONMENT AND ECOLOGY

Notification

Srinagar, the 20th September, 2016.

SRO-305.—In exercise of the powers conferred by subsection (1) of section 7 of the Jammu and Kashmir Non-Biodegradable Material (Management, Handling and Disposal) Act, 2007, the Government of Jammu and Kashmir, after consultation with the Prescribed Authority, hereby declare the State of Jammu and Kashmir as Non-Biodegradable Material Control Area for the purpose of the said Act.

This notification shall come into effect from 18-06-2008.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Sd.) MUHAMMAD AFZAL, IAS,

Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Department of Forest, Environment and Ecology.